GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3526
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2010

PACKAGES FOR NEW STATES
Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has released any special package for the overall development of newly created States like Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand and Uttarakhand under the Eleventh Five Year Plan;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the allocations made under this package;
(c) if not, whether such package is proposed to be included in the next Five Year Plan; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, PERSONNEL PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSION(SHRI V.
NARAYANASAMY)

(a) & (b): No special package has been given to the States of Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand and Uttarakhand during the Eleventh Five Year
Plan.

(c) & (d): The proposals for the 12th Five Year Plan have not been prepared yet.
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